BP Date Action Taken Client Group Legal Last Name Legal First Name Department Effective Date

5/9/2024
5/9/2024
5/9/2024
5/9/2024
5/9/2024
5/9/2024
5/9/2024
5/9/2024
5/9/2024
5/9/2024
5/9/2024
5/9/2024
5/9/2024
5/9/2024
5/9/2024
5/9/2024
5/9/2024
5/9/2024
5/9/2024
5/9/2024
5/9/2024
5/9/2024
5/9/2024
5/9/2024
5/9/2024
5/9/2024
5/9/2024
5/9/2024
5/9/2024
5/9/2024
5/9/2024
5/9/2024
5/9/2024
5/9/2024

Prepared by Human Resources - Wednesday, May 1st, 2024

Nomination
Recall
Recall
Recall
Recall
Recall
Recall
Recall
Recall
Recall
Recall
Recall
Recall
Recall
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement

Retirement

Secondary
Secondary
Elementary
Elementary
Secondary
Elementary
Secondary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Secondary
Secondary
Secondary
Secondary

Elementary

Special Educati...

Secondary
Secondary
Elementary
Elementary
Elementary
Secondary
Elementary
Secondary
Elementary
Secondary
Elementary
Central Office
Elementary
Central Office
Secondary
Secondary
Elementary

Elementary

Oxley
Dinwiddie
Dryden
Flaherty
Friedenberg
Hukill
Kozlowski
Layman
Lindemann
Michael
Miller
Ruemmler
Schultz
Sills
Brodhead
Decker
Hale
Harman
Heltzel
Isaacs
Marckesano
Martin
Ravitsky
Sherrill
Stauffer
Almanza
Graff
Green
Heppner
Howeth
Lawson
Maynard
Stevens
Whitlock

Summary of Board Actions

Presented to the Albemarle County Schools Superintendent
For Meeting Date: 5/9/2024

Kelli
Anna
Lisa
Jean
Matilde
Anna
Kalina
Martha
Shannon
Elizabeth
Jessica
Patricia
Micah
Jacob
Lori
Marie
Kara
Carlydale
Brienna
Dana
Alyssa
Ryan
Ashley
Amy
Eric
Ernest
Terry
Mark
Mary
Tim
Franklin
Darren
Suzanne

Anne

Journey MS

Albemarle HS

Crozet ES

Greer ES

Lakeside MS

Baker Butler ES
Western Albemarle HS
Red Hill ES

Stony Point ES
Broadus Wood ES
Lakeside MS
Albemarle HS

Center 1

Center 1

Mountain View ES
Special Ed

Journey MS
Community Lab School
Greer ES

Mountain View ES
Mountain View ES
Burley MS

Baker Butler ES
Albemarle HS
Mountain View ES
Henley MS

Mountain View ES
Instruction

Crozet ES

Instruction

Western Albemarle HS
Western Albemarle HS
Crozet ES

Brownsville ES

Assistant Principal

Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher

Classroom Teacher

Assistant Principal
Social Studies
Fifth

Music

Spanish

School Counselor
English

EL Teacher

Music

Second

Science

Special Education
English

Math/CTE

PreK

Special Education
LOA

Special Education
Art

Elementary

First grade
Health/PE

Music

Health/PE

PE

Math

Reading Specialist
Instructional Coach
School Counselor
Instructional Coach
CTE

Health/PE
Reading Specialist
Kindergarten

7/1/2024
8/10/24
8/10/24
8/10/24
8/10/24
8/10/24
8/10/24
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/24
8/10/24
8/10/24
8/10/24
8/10/24
6/30/2024
6/30/2024
6/30/24
6/30/24
6/30/2024
6/30/24
6/30/24
6/30/24
6/30/2024
6/30/24
6/30/2024
6/30/24
6/30/2024
6/30/24
6/30/24
6/30/2024
6/30/24
6/30/24
6/30/24
6/30/24



