Summary of Board Actions

Presented to the Albemarle County Schools Superintendent

For Meeting Date: 5/9/2024

BP Date	Action Taken	Client Group	Legal Last Name	Legal First Name	Department	Position	Assignment	Effective Date
5/9/2024	Nomination	Secondary	Oxley	Kelli	Journey MS	Assistant Principal	Assistant Principal	7/1/2024
5/9/2024	Recall	Secondary	Dinwiddie	Anna	Albemarle HS	Classroom Teacher	Social Studies	8/10/24
5/9/2024	Recall	Elementary	Dryden	Lisa	Crozet ES	Classroom Teacher	Fifth	8/10/24
5/9/2024	Recall	Elementary	Flaherty	Jean	Greer ES	Classroom Teacher	Music	8/10/24
5/9/2024	Recall	Secondary	Friedenberg	Matilde	Lakeside MS	Classroom Teacher	Spanish	8/10/24
5/9/2024	Recall	Elementary	Hukill	Anna	Baker Butler ES	Classroom Teacher	School Counselor	8/10/24
5/9/2024	Recall	Secondary	Kozlowski	Kalina	Western Albemarle HS	Classroom Teacher	English	8/10/24
5/9/2024	Recall	Elementary	Layman	Martha	Red Hill ES	Classroom Teacher	EL Teacher	8/10/2024
5/9/2024	Recall	Elementary	Lindemann	Shannon	Stony Point ES	Classroom Teacher	Music	8/10/2024
5/9/2024	Recall	Elementary	Michael	Elizabeth	Broadus Wood ES	Classroom Teacher	Second	8/10/24
5/9/2024	Recall	Secondary	Miller	Jessica	Lakeside MS	Classroom Teacher	Science	8/10/24
5/9/2024	Recall	Secondary	Ruemmler	Patricia	Albemarle HS	Classroom Teacher	Special Education	8/10/24
5/9/2024	Recall	Secondary	Schultz	Micah	Center 1	Classroom Teacher	English	8/10/24
5/9/2024	Recall	Secondary	Sills	Jacob	Center 1	Classroom Teacher	Math/CTE	8/10/24
5/9/2024	Resignation	Elementary	Brodhead	Lori	Mountain View ES	Classroom Teacher	PreK	6/30/2024
5/9/2024	Resignation	Special Educati	Decker	Marie	Special Ed	Classroom Teacher	Special Education	6/30/2024
5/9/2024	Resignation	Secondary	Hale	Kara	Journey MS	Classroom Teacher	LOA	6/30/24
5/9/2024	Resignation	Secondary	Harman	Carlydale	Community Lab School	Classroom Teacher	Special Education	6/30/24
5/9/2024	Resignation	Elementary	Heltzel	Brienna	Greer ES	Classroom Teacher	Art	6/30/2024
5/9/2024	Resignation	Elementary	Isaacs	Dana	Mountain View ES	Classroom Teacher	Elementary	6/30/24
5/9/2024	Resignation	Elementary	Marckesano	Alyssa	Mountain View ES	Classroom Teacher	First grade	6/30/24
5/9/2024	Resignation	Secondary	Martin	Ryan	Burley MS	Classroom Teacher	Health/PE	6/30/24
5/9/2024	Resignation	Elementary	Ravitsky	Ashley	Baker Butler ES	Classroom Teacher	Music	6/30/2024
5/9/2024	Resignation	Secondary	Sherrill	Amy	Albemarle HS	Classroom Teacher	Health/PE	6/30/24
5/9/2024	Resignation	Elementary	Stauffer	Eric	Mountain View ES	Classroom Teacher	PE	6/30/2024
5/9/2024	Retirement	Secondary	Almanza	Ernest	Henley MS	Classroom Teacher	Math	6/30/24
5/9/2024	Retirement	Elementary	Graff	Terry	Mountain View ES	Classroom Teacher	Reading Specialist	6/30/2024
5/9/2024	Retirement	Central Office	Green	Mark	Instruction	Classroom Teacher	Instructional Coach	6/30/24
5/9/2024	Retirement	Elementary	Heppner	Mary	Crozet ES	Classroom Teacher	School Counselor	6/30/24
5/9/2024	Retirement	Central Office	Howeth	Tim	Instruction	Classroom Teacher	Instructional Coach	6/30/2024
5/9/2024	Retirement	Secondary	Lawson	Franklin	Western Albemarle HS	Classroom Teacher	CTE	6/30/24
5/9/2024	Retirement	Secondary	Maynard	Darren	Western Albemarle HS	Classroom Teacher	Health/PE	6/30/24
5/9/2024	Retirement	Elementary	Stevens	Suzanne	Crozet ES	Classroom Teacher	Reading Specialist	6/30/24
5/9/2024	Retirement	Elementary	Whitlock	Anne	Brownsville ES	Classroom Teacher	Kindergarten	6/30/24